University of South Carolina
University Technology Services
Columbia SC 29208

Report: Survey Results

Dear Instructor Bethea,
This email contains results for MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017:

The global indicators are listed first, followed by the individual average values, consisting of the following
scales:

- PART |

- PART Il

- PART III

- PART IV

- PART V

- PART VI

In the second part of the analysis the average values of all individual questions are listed.



Candace Bethea, MATH1

70-Y02-FALL-2017

Candace Bethea

MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017 (MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017)
No. of responses = 11
No. of enrolled = 35

% returned = 31.43
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1. PART |

1.1)

of the course.

The instructor clearly stated the learning outcomes

The instructor clearly stated the method by which

your final grade would be determined.

The instructor clearly explained any special

requirements of attendance which differ from the
attendance policy of the University.
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Candace Bethea, MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017

: 81.8% 91% 0% 0%  9.1%

Y The instructor graded and returned the students' Strongly Agree T : : Strongly Disagree n=11
written work (e.g., examinations and papers) in a v ' gV-=‘_‘-15g1
timely manner. ev=t

5 4 3 2 1
: 90.9% 0% 0% 0%  9.1%
%) The instructor met the class regularly and at the Strongly Agree T T : : Strongly Disagree n=11
scheduled times. ' ' av.=4.64
dev.=1.21
5 4 3 2 1
. 90.9% 0% 0% 0%  9.1%
® The instructor scheduled a reasonable number of Strongly Agree 7 ; Strongly Disagree n=11
office hours per week. ' ' ' av.=4.64
dev.=1.21
5 4 3 2 1
2. PART Il
. : . . - 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2 Please indicate your satisfaction with the availability Very Satisfied —T : : : Very Dissatisfied n=11
of the instructor outside the classroom by choosing gV-=§0
one response from the scale. (In selecting your ev-=
rating, consider the instructor's availability via : 5 . :
established office hours, appointments, and other s
opportunities for face-to-face interaction as well as
via telephone, e-mail, fax and other means).

3. PART llI
. 545% 182% 27.3% 0% 0%

Y If web sites, Blackboard, or other Internet resources  greaty Enhanced T T : Greatly Detracted n=11
were part of this course, to what extent did they ' v ' 3\/':‘—102;
enhance or detract from the learning experience in ev-=0.
the course? . . . . :

4. PART IV
. 54.5% 45.5% 0% 0% 0%
*" The instructor created an atmosphere that Strongly Agree N Y — : : Strongly Disagree n=11
stimulated you to learn. T av.=4.55
dev.=0.52
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 81.8% 18.2% 0% 0% 0%

*2 The instructor created an atmosphere in which you Strongly Agree L] |0 - —T - - Strongly Disagree n=11

felt free to ask questions or express ideas. gg‘_‘ﬁ

5 4 3 2 1

: . 90.9% 91% 0% 0% 0%
*3 The instructor treated you with respect. Strongly Agree ._"_' > > > > Strongly Disagree 231_14 o
dev.=0.3

5 4 3 2 1

: 727% 27.3% 0% 0% 0%

*4 The instructor demonstrated clear knowledge of the Strongly Agree T3 —T : : Strongly Disagree n=11

subject matter. i av.=4.73
dev.=0.47
5 4 3 2 1
45) . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
~ Tests, papers, projects and other assignments were Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree n=11
clearly related to the course objectives. g;-:?o
5 4 3 2 1
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81.8% 18.2%

0%

0%

0%

*® This course provided me with new factual Strongly Agree T Strongly Disagree n=11
information, theoretical principles, problem-solving gV-=‘_1b8i
abilities and/or communication skills. ov-=0-

5 4 3 2 1
. . 909% 9.1% 0% 0% 0%
“ The instructor provided feedback that helped you Strongly Agree " — T - - Strongly Disagree n=11
make progress in the course. av.=4.91
dev.=0.3
5 4 3 2 1
. . 727% 182% 9.1% 0% 0%
*® The instructor was an effective teacher. Strongly Agree T Strongly Disagree n=11
’ LI av.=4.64
dev.=0.67
5 4 3 2 1
. 81.8% 18.2% 0% 0% 0%
9| would recommend this instructor to other students. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree n=11
4 av.=4.82
dev.=0.4
5 4 3 2 1
5. PART V
., . i, 364% 18.2% 455% 0% 0%
Y How satisfied were you with the opportunities to Very Satisfied S R p— - Very Dissatisfied n=11
interact with other students in the class? ) v I av.=3.91
dev.=0.94
5 4 3 2 1
- . i 636% 364% 0% 0% 0%

52 How satisfied were you with the opportunities to Very Satisfied . °' — - - Very Dissatisfied n=11

interact with the professor in this course? 3;\7‘—1062
5 4 3 2 1
e . 818% 9.1% 9.1% 0% 0%

*¥ How satisfied were you with the promptness of the Very Satisfied — Very Dissatisfied n=11

feedback that you received in this course? 3;\,:‘—‘(')725
5 4 3 2 1
] . 455% 27.3% 27.3% 0% 0%
% How satisfied were you with the technology support Very Satisfied y - Very Dissatisfied n=11
required in this course? | v ' av.=4.18
dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
. o . . 45.5% 18.2% 36.4% 0% 0%

5% How satisfied were you with the opportunities to Very Satisfied — T T - Very Dissatisfied n=11
access library resources and library support services v ' SV-=4_1(-)084
for this course? ev.=0.

5 4 3 2 1
6. PART VI
, I . 54.5% 455% 0% 0% 0%
Y | expect my final grade in this course will be good. Strongly Agree T - - Strongly Disagree n=11
— av.=4.55
dev.=0.52
5 4 3 2 1
62) . 727% 273% 0% 0% 0%
| came to class prepared, having completed Strongly Agree - Strongly Disagree n=11
assignments or readings. av.=4.73
dev.=0.47
5 4 3 2 1
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¥ | am satisfied with the availability of courses at Strongly Agree 1 ere ORSTh s 0% Strongly Disagree n=11
times that suit my schedule. i v 3252-12;7
5 4 3 2 1
¢4 | would like to see more classes offered in evenings Strongly Agree e Ui A TeEe bl Strongly Disagree n=11
or on weekends. ' v ' av.=3.73
dev.=1.1
5 4 3 2 1
7. PART VI
" | am enrolled at the University as a
Full time student ( 90.9% n=11
Part time student C] 9.1%
"2 | am enrolled at the University as a
Degree seeking student ] 100% n=11
Non Degree seeking student 0%
73 My age is
25 or under ( ) 100% n=11
Over 25 0%
7 My employment status is
Employed full time 0% n=11
Employed part time :] 45.5%
Unemployed | ) 54.5%
Retired 0%
79| am taking this course for
A Carolina core requirement [ 72.7% n=11
A major/minor requirement :] 27.3%
Personal interest 0%
A requirement to gain admission into a degree program 0%
A certification program 0%
Other 0%
79 | chose to take an evening/weekend course because
Other sections were full :] 45.5% n=11
It was convenient for my schedule [ ) 63.6%
Other 0%
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Profile

— —

Subunit: Evening Program

Name of the instructor:

Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Candace Bethea
MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017

1. PART |
11 The instructor clearly stated the learning Strongly Agree - Strongly
outcomes of the course. I Disagree n=11 av.=4.64 md=5.00 dev.=1.21
12)  The instructor clearly stated the method by Strongly Agree l Strongly
which your final grade would be determined. I Disagree n=11 av.=4.64 md=5.00 dev.=1.21
13)  The instructor clearly explained any special Strongly Agree l Strongly
requirements of attendance which differ from \ Disagree n=11 av.=4.64 md=5.00 dev.=1.21
the attendance policy of the University.
14)  The instructor graded and returned the Strongly Agree L Strongly
students' written work (e.g., examinations and | Disagree n=11 av.=4.55 md=5.00 dev.=1.21
papers) in a timely manner.
15 The instructor met the class regularly and at Strongly Agree l Strongly
the scheduled times. I Disagree n=11 av.=4.64 md=5.00 dev.=1.21
16)  The instructor scheduled a reasonable number  Strongly Agree l Strongly
of office hours per week. Disagree n=11 av.=4.64 md=5.00 dev.=1.21
2. PART Il
21) Please indicate your satisfaction with the Very Satisfied l ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Very
availability of the instructor outside the ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | Dissatisfied n=11 av.=5.00 md=5.00 dev.=0.00
classroom by choosing one response from the
3. PART Il
3.1)  If web sites, Blackboard, or other Internet Greatly ‘ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Greatly
resources were part of this course, to what Enhanced ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Detracted n=11 av.=4.27 md=5.00 dev.=0.90
extent did they enhance or detract from the
4. PART IV
41)  The instructor created an atmosphere that Strongly Agree - Strongly
stimulated you to learn. / Disagree n=11 av.=4.55 md=5.00 dev.=0.52
42) The instructor created an atmosphere in which ~ Strongly Agree ./ Strongly
you felt free to ask questions or express ideas. ’ Disagree n=11 av.=4.82 md=5.00 dev.=0.40
4.3)  The instructor treated you with respect. Strongly Agree .l Strongly =11 av=4.91 md=5.00 dev.=0.30
\ Disagree = \=4. =9. -=u.
44)  The instructor demonstrated clear knowledge Strongly Agree \. Strongly
of the subject matter. / Disagree n=11 av.=4.73 md=5.00 dev.=0.47
45)  Tests, papers, projects and other assignments  Strongly Agree y Strongly
were clearly related to the course objectives. Y\ Disagree n=11 av.=5.00 md=5.00 dev.=0.00
46) This course provided me with new factual Strongly Agree \. Strongly
information, theoretical principles, problem- ’ Disagree n=11 av.=4.82 md=5.00 dev.=0.40
solving abilities and/or communication skills. 1
47)  The instructor provided feedback that helped Strongly Agree Strongly
you make progress in the course. Disagree n=11 av.=4.91 md=5.00 dev.=0.30
12/18/2017 Class Climate Evaluation Page 5



Candace Bethea, MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017

48) The instructor was an effective teacher.

4.9) | would recommend this instructor to other
students.

5. PART V

51)  How satisfied were you with the opportunities
to interact with other students in the class?

52) How satisfied were you with the opportunities
to interact with the professor in this course?

53) How satisfied were you with the promptness of
the feedback that you received in this course?

54) How satisfied were you with the technology
support required in this course?

55) How satisfied were you with the opportunities
to access library resources and library support
services for this course?

6. PART VI

6.1) | expect my final grade in this course will be
good.

62) | came to class prepared, having completed
assignments or readings.

63) | am satisfied with the availability of courses at
times that suit my schedule.

64) | would like to see more classes offered in
evenings or on weekends.

12/18/2017
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Strongly
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Strongly
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Strongly
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n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

n=11

av.=4.64

av.=4.82

av.=3.91

av.=4.64

av.=4.73

av.=4.18

av.=4.09

av.=4.55

av.=4.73

av.=4.27

av.=3.73

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=4.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=4.00

dev.=0.67

dev.=0.40

dev.=0.94

dev.=0.50

dev.=0.65

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.94

dev.=0.52

dev.=0.47

dev.=1.27

dev.=1.10
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Candace Bethea, MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017

Profile Line for Indicators

Subunit: Evening Program

'|' Name of the instructor: Candace Bethea

1 Name of the course: MATH170-Y02-FALL-2017
(Name of the survey)

1. PART | - +
/' av.=4.62 dev.=1.21

2. PART Il - +
av.=5.00 dev.=0.00

AN

3. PART Il - N\, +
/r av.=4.27 dev.=0.90

4. PART IV 4 +
'\\ av.=4.80 dev.=0.39

5. PART V . \ +
I av.=4.31 dev.=0.78

6. PART VI ; ] .
av.=4.32 dev.=0.84
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Comments Report

8. OPEN COMMENTS

8 Please provide any comments you would like to make:

Candace really wants her students to learn the material. She is a fair grader and will try to make time to meet with you when needed. |
asked to meet before a quiz and she definitely tried to fit me in even though she had classes and other things to do before going to our
MATH 170 class. Definitely recommend her to others; sweet and caring lady!

Candace was a good teacher, she taught well and wanted us to succeed. My only complaint is that she often would start quizzes with only
a few minutes to spare in the class, so everyone was late getting out. In a class that already runs until 7:15, this was an issue for many
students.

I had to retake this course after some intense extenuating circumstances caused me to fall behind in class, where my professor was
already difficult to follow, inflexible, and detached. By contrast, Candace is the best math teacher | have ever had at USC. She began
every class by explaining what we were going to do that day and then stuck to it. She laid out material in a logical, consistent, easy to
follow way. She spoke loudly and clearly. She put herself in the position of non-math majors approaching the subject, asked questions to
learn why we did not understand particular things, and then incorporated that feedback into her teaching strategy. She did not allow
students to get lost. She regularly checked in with the class to make sure that everyone was following along. She encouraged students to
ask questions and never made anyone feel bad about not understanding (i.e. she never said anything along the lines of "this is simple
stuff. do the homework and study more."). Way too many students just accept that they are "not math people" and struggle through the
required core curriculum, and it seems as if many professors accept this, too. USC needs more teachers like Candace.

I really enjoyed having Candace as a professor. She was great at simplifying things to make them easier to understand and had good
pronunciation
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